
CANTERBURY PARK· July 3, 2013 · Race 2 
STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward 
Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Jess a Runner - 21.162 - July 24, 2011) 
Purse: $20,000 Added 

'E>l Includes: $10,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund 
Available Money: $22,900 Video Race Replay 
Value of Race: $22,900 1st $11,450, 2nd $4,008, 2nd $4,007, 4th $2,290, 5th $1, 145 
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No 
Weather: Clear Track: Fast 
Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand 

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) WgtM/E PP Start 

16Jun13 11csv8 2 Bf Farm Boy (Smith, Stormy) 126 BL b 2 1 
16Jun13 12CBY2 1 DH-Wagon Empire (Goodwin, Nik) 126 BL bf 1 3 
16Jun13 11CBY2 6 DH-A Splash of Hell (Eikleberry, Ry) 126 BLb 6 6 
16Jun13 11CBY3 4 Painted Lies (Smith, Cody) 126 BL bf 4 4 
1Jun13 1°CBY1 3 Streakin Zoomer (Luark, Mark) 126 BL bf 3 2 
26May13 6CBY1 5 Western Fun (Suarez Ricardo, Ismael) 126 BL bf 5 5 
27May13 1°CBY7 7 Last Loose Perry (Torres, Jorge) 124 BL bf 7 7 
Run-Up: 0 feet 

Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. 
21 11/2 1314 4.20 21.830 102 
11/2 21112 21 2.30 21.970 98 
4Head 31/2 21 1.80* 21.970 98 
3112 42 411/4 3.30 22.148 94 
65 65 51/2 24.70 22.390 88 
5Head 5Head 633/4 15.90 22.493 86 
7 7 7 25.00 23.114 72 

Winner: Bf Farm Boy, Sorrel Gelding, by Hawkinson out of Shirleys Strawfly, by Strawfly Special. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Oregon. 
Breeder: Donald C And/Or Peggy Boyle. Winning Owner: Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don 

Dead Heats: 2nd place - # 1 Wagon Empire 
2nd place - # 6 A Splash of Hell 

Total WPS Pool: $32, 197 
Pgm Horse Win 

10.40 
Place 

3.40 
2.20 
2.10 

2 Bf Farm Boy 
1 Wagon Empire 
6 A Splash of Hett 

Show 
3.00 
2.60 
2.40 

Wager Type 
$1.00 Exacta 
$1.00 Exacta 
$1.00 Trifecta 
$1.00 Trifecta 
$1.00 Daily Double 
$1.00 Superfecta 
$1 . 00 Superfecta 

Winning Numbers 
2-1 
2-6 
2-1-6 
2-6-1 
5-2 
2-1-6-4 
2-6-1-4 

p p rf ast e ormance R unmng L' p me review 
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin 

2 Bf Farm Boy 1 2112 , 112 1314 

1 Wagon Empire 3 1112 2112 2314 

6 A Splash of Hell 6 42 32 2314 

4 Painted Lies 4 311/2 421/2 413/4 

3 Streakin Zoomer 2 621/4 641/2 53 

5 Western Fun 5 52 541/2 531/2 

7 Last Loose Perry 7 771/4 791/2 771/4 

Payoff 
7.00 
7.80 

18.00 
18.50 
52.30 
37.00 
38.60 

Pool 
19,447 

0 
14,471 

0 
3,391 
8,955 

0 

Trainers: 2 - Harris, William; 1 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Harris, William; 4 - Blair, Amber; 3 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Clay, Brent; 7 - Blair, Amber 

Comments 

driving 
inside, gamely 
outside, gamely 
no late gain 
inside, no response 
failed to respond 
veered out sharply brk 

Owners: 2-Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don; 1 - J.J. Racing; 6 -Kimberly K. Melton; 4-Tom Maher; 3- Reliance Ranches LLC; 5- Petersen, Robert and 
Julie; 7 - Maher, Tom and Summer Run, Inc.; 

Footnotes 
BF FARM BOY driving. WAGON EMPIRE inside, gamely. A SPLASH OF HELL outside, gamely. PAINTED LIES no late gain. STREAKIN ZOOMER inside, 
no response. WESTERN FUN failed to respond. LAST LOOSE PERRY veered out sharply start. 
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