CANTERBURY PARK - July 3, 2013 - Race 2

STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Jess a Runner - 21.162 - July 24, 2011)

Purse: \$20,000 Added

Includes: \$10,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund

Available Money: \$22,900

Value of Race: \$22,900 1st \$11,450, 2nd \$4,008, 2nd \$4,007, 4th \$2,290, 5th \$1,145

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
16Jun13 11CBY8	2	Bf Farm Boy (Smith, Stormy)	126 BL b	2	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	13/4	4.20	21.830	102	driving
16Jun13 12CBY2	1	DH-Wagon Empire (Goodwin, Nik)	126 BL bf	1	3	11/2	21 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2.30	21.970	98	inside, gamely
16Jun13 11CBY2	6	DH-A Splash of Hell (Eikleberry, Ry)	126 BL b	6	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1.80*	21.970	98	outside, gamely
16Jun13 11CBY3	4	Painted Lies (Smith, Cody)	126 BL bf	4	4	3_1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>	41 1/4	3.30	22.148	94	no late gain
1Jun13 10CBY1	3	Streakin Zoomer (Luark, Mark)	126 BL bf	3	2	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	51/2	24.70	22.390	88	inside, no response
26May13 <sup>8</sup> CBY1	5	Western Fun (Suarez Ricardo, Ismael)	126 BL bf	5	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^{3\ 3/4}$	15.90	22.493	86	failed to respond
27May13 10CBY7	7	Last Loose Perry (Torres, Jorge)	124 BL bf	7	7	7	7	7	25.00	23.114	72	veered out sharply brk
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Bf Farm Boy, Sorrel Gelding, by Hawkinson out of Shirleys Strawfly, by Strawfly Special. Foaled Feb 17, 2008 in Oregon.

Breeder: Donald C And/Or Peggy Boyle. Winning Owner: Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don

**Dead Heats:** 

2nd place - # 1 Wagon Empire 2nd place - # 6 A Splash of Hell

Total WPS Pool: \$32,197

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Bf Farm Boy	10.40	3.40	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	2-1	7.00	19,447
1	Wagon Empire		2.20	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	2-6	7.80	0
6	A Splash of Hell		2.10	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-1-6	18.00	14,471
	•				\$1,00 Trifecta	2-6-1	18.50	0
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-2	52.30	3,391
					\$1.00 Superfecta	2-1-6-4	37.00	8,955
					\$1.00 Superfecta	2-6-1-4	38.60	. 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

rast renormance Running Line Fleview										
Pgı	n Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
2	Bf Farm Boy	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>3/4</sup>					
1	Wagon Empire	3	1.1/2	21/2	2 <sup>3/4</sup>					
6	A Splash of Hell	6	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	23/4					
4	Painted Lies	4	31 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	41 3/4					
3	Streakin Zoomer	2	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	64 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup>	- 1				
5	Western Fun	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	54 1/2	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>					
7	Last Loose Perry	7	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>					

Trainers: 2 - Harris, William; 1 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Harris, William; 4 - Blair, Amber; 3 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Clay, Brent; 7 - Blair, Amber

Owners: 2 - Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don; 1 - J.J. Racing; 6 - Kimberly K. Melton; 4 - Tom Maher; 3 - Reliance Ranches LLC; 5 - Petersen, Robert and

Julie, 7 - Maher, Tom and Summer Run, Inc.;

## **Footnotes**

BF FARM BOY driving. WAGON EMPIRE inside, gamely. A SPLASH OF HELL outside, gamely. PAINTED LIES no late gain. STREAKIN ZOOMER inside, no response. WESTERN FUN failed to respond. LAST LOOSE PERRY veered out sharply start.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.